TOWN OF LINGLE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MAY 22, 2024 - 6:00 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS – LINGLE COMMUNITY CENTER

TENTATIVE AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: MAY 8, 2024 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES.
- 4. BILLS
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT: GEORGE SIGLIN TRANSPARENCY COMMUNITY CENTER.
- 6. REPORTS: POLICE ITEMS: PC ANDREWS

LEGAL ITEMS: TA BARNES

POOL ITEMS: PM COTTRELL

MAINTENANCE ITEMS: ATS DAILEY

LVFD ITEMS: FC BANGERTER

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS: C/T REYES

- 7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 8. ORDINANCES: SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE #366 AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A FRANCHISE TO VISIONARY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC ON BEHALF OF ITSELF AND ITS OPERATING AFFILIATIES ("VISIIONARY") TO OPERATE AND MAINTAIN A TELECOMUMMICATIONS SYSTEM ("SYSTEM" OR "THE SYSTEM") IN THE TOWN OF LINGLE, WYOMING ("TOWN" OR "THE TOWN")

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE #367 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES AND SECTIONS OF ORDINANCE NO. 356. ESTABLISHING RATES, FEES AND CHARGES RELATING TO WATER AND SEWER SERVICES; AND, PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATES.

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE #368 AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE TOWN OF LINGLE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2024 TO JUNE 30, 2025.

- 9. RESOLUTIONS
- 10. PROCLAMATIONS: EMS WEEK MAY 19 MAY 25, 2024.
- 11. NEW BUSINESS: SPECIAL MEETING MAY 21, 2024 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWALS DISCUSSION.
- 12. APPOINTMENTS: APPOINTMENT OF LOGAN DAILEY TO TOWN SUPERVISOR.

APPROVAL OF HIRING JEREMY JACKSON AS MAINTENANCE EMPLOYEE.

- 13. CORRESPONDENCE
- 14. COUNCIL ITEMS
- 15. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- 16. ADJOURN